RESOLUTION NO. 2021-253

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS
AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

BE IT RESOLVED: by the Council of the City of Vineland that the bills and demands against
The City of Vineland as herein stated be and the same are hereby approved and authorized
for payment by the Chief Financial Officer:

Date Paid: May 26, 2021

Checks S 626,316.02
ACH $ 1,170,135.63
Off-Cycle S 1,849,849.28
Total S 3,646,300.93

Time Sensitive  $ 2,369,522.18

Grand Total S 6,015,823.11

Adopted: May 25, 2021

President of Council
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Expense report not attached. The following will be paid on or before: 5/28/2021

Oceanfirst Bank @ S 42,060.00
Sherwin Williams S 753.05
Dant Clayton S 2,848.00

) Expense report not attached. The following will be paid on: 6/3/2021
Direct Energy Business S 57,011.06
Direct Energy Business S 71,879.69

Expense repoi’t not attached. The following will be paid on or before: 6/4/2021
State of N.J. DCA BFCE-DORES S 382.00
5.J. Gas \ $ 14,576.97
Vineland Municipal Utilities S 118,152.86
i Wesco S 85.00

Expense report not attached. The following will be paid on: 6/7/2021
. Calpine Vineland Solar LLC S 6,437.19

!

Expense report not attached. The following will be paid on: 6/11/2021| $ 2,055,336.36
Total S 2,369,522.18
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May 21, 2021 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 1
11:51 AM Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Batch Id: PARIECK Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 05/26/21 Checking Account: 90DISBURSE 6/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
05/26/21  ABRAHOL5 ABRAHAM GREEN 301 N WADE BLVD APT 505
21-03591 05/11/21 1 ELECTRIC REFUND 69.09  1-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 430 1
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
69.09
05/26/21  ADTCO005 ADT COMMERCIAL LLC PO BOX 530212
21-00389 01/14/21 1 FOR TECHINAL SUPPORT 451.89  1-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 43 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
21-02324 03/25/21 1 EMERGREPAIRCOLLBOX/INS.SER. 6,060.00  T1-22-00-000-0000-80301 Budget Aprv 135 1
SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY
6,511.89
05/26/21  ADVANOS0 ADVANTAGE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY IN PO BOX 37452
21-03206 04/23/21 1 KILLER DEFOAMER - 55 GALLON 1,097.25  1-01-26-315-1113-23028 Budget Aprv 237 1
VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
21-03206 04/23/21 2 SHIPPING 50.00  1-01-26-315-1113-23028 Budget Aprv 238 1
VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
1,147.25
05/26/21  ALVARO20 ALVARO MONTERO IR 2460 W FAIRWAY LOOP
21-03592 05/11/21 1 ELECTRIC REFUND 101.45  1-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv - 431 1
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
101.45
05/26/21  AMAZO0OS AMAZON PO BOX 530958
21-03248 04/27/21 1 RECHARGE BATTERIES & CHARGER 42.98  1-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 260 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
21-03364 04/30/21 1 Car 1 Investigation Camera 289.54  1-01-25-265-2402-22103 Budget Aprv 271 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC
21-03454 05/04/21 1 ORDER #113-0918698-8057064 197,98  1-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 303 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
21-03530 05/07/21 1 ORDER #114-1048201-6191468 137.18  1-05-55-502-9000-53015 Budget Aprv 380 1
ENGINEERING OFFICE SUPPLIES
21-03559 05/10/21 1 Tv'S FOR CITY HALL LOBBY 579.98  C-04-00-000-2008-78001 Budget Aprv 400 1
ORD 20-08 INFORMATION SYSTEMS
21-03559 05/10/21 2 TV MOUNTS 45.80  C-04-00-000-2008-78001 Budget Aprv 401 1
ORD 20-08 INFORMATION SYSTEMS
21-03561 05/10/21 1 RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES CHARGER 20,98 1-01-43-490-2701-23015 Budget aprv 402 1
COURT OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
21-03561 05/10/21 2 SHIPPING 5.99  1-01-43-490-2701-23015 Budget Aprv 403 1
COURT OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
21-03622 05/11/21 1 ORDER #114-2579409-7352229 51.95  1-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 462 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
21-03622 05/11/21 2 ORDER #114-3912446-3389062 105.90  1-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 463 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
1,478.28
05/26/21 - AMERI110 AMERICAN PAYROLL ASSOCIATION 660 N. MAIN-AVE #100

21-03831 05/19/21 1 PAYROLL WEBINAR - FORM W-4 89.55  1-01-20-130-1202-23042 Budget Apry - 521 1



May 21, 2021

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 2

11:51 AM Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

21-03831 05/19/21 2 For acct charges - W-4 webinar

21-03831 05/19/21 3 For acct charges - W-4 webinar

21-03831 05/19/21 4 For acct charges - W-4 webinar

199.00

05/26/21
21-02925 04/13/21

ANIMAQL0 ANIMAL CLINIC OF BUENA
2 VET SERVICE FOR K-9

142.18

05/26/21 ~ ANNARODS ANNA RODRIGUEZ
21-03593 05/11/21 1 ELECTRIC REFUND

152.11

05/26/21  APPLI020 APPLIED CONCEPTS INC
21-03463 05/04/21 1 PART #200-1145-00
21-03463 05/04/21 2 SHIPPING & HANDLING

05/26/21 -~ ASHLEQ1S ASHLEY .CONTO
21-03594 05/11/21 1 ELECTRIC REFUND

25.94

05/26/21 ASSOCO15 ASSOCIATED FIRE PROTECTION
21-03190 04/23/21 1 SUPPLY LABOR AND MATERIAL

21-03190 04/23/21 2 SUPPLY LABOR AND MATERIAL

3,900.00

05/26/21 - ATLANO70 ATLANTIC CTY. FIRE ACADEMY
21-02384 03/26/21 1 Fire Ins I Class 3/6-4/6/21
21-03034 04/19/21 1 1¢S 300 for Harry Perez

21-03227 04/23/21 1 Advanced 1CS 400 Harry Perez

340.00

05/26/21 - ATTMO00S *AT&T-MOBILITY -LLC
21-03537 05/07/21 1 Metrocell/pPOLICE4/22-5/21/2021

21-03538 05/07/21 1 MONTHLY ACCESS CHGS/IS DEPT

79.60
19.90
9.95

142.18

152.11

78.00
10.00
§8.00

25.94

1,950.00
1,950.00

270.00
35.00
35.00

2.50
10.78

FINANCE OPERATIONS - TRAINING

1-05-55-502-9007-53042 Budget Aprv 522 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - TRAINING

1-07-55-502-8014-53042 Budget Apry 523 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - TRAINING

1-09-55-502-7007-53042 Budget Aprv - 524 1
SOLID WASTE SHARED OPERATIONS - TRAINING

3530 0AK RD

1-01-25-240-2502-23039 Budget Aprv 184 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES

695 RIDGEWOOD DR

1-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 4321
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

PO BOX 972943

1-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 309 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
1-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 310 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

37 MAIN RD UNIT N

1-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 4331
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

100 JACKSON ST

1-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 230 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
1-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 231 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

5033 ENGLISH CREEK RD

1-01-25-265-2402-23042 Budget Aprv - 138 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING

1-01-25-265-2402-23042 Budget Apry 208 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING

1-01-25-265-2402-23042 Budget Aprv 245 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING

PO BOX 6463

1-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget Aprv 385 1
TELEPHONE

1-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget Apryv 386 1

TELEPHONE



May 21, 2021

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 3

11:51 Am Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
21-03538 05/07/21 2 FOR ACCOUNT NO. PURPOSES 2,39 1-07-55-502-8015-53011 Budget Aprv 387 1
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - TELEPHONE
21-03538 05/07/21 3 FOR ACCOUNT NO. PURPOSES 10.77  1-05-55-502-9008-53011 Budget Aprv 388 1
INFO SYS-ELEC - TELEPHONE
26.44
05/26/21  AUTOZ00S AUTOZONE PO -BOX 116067
21-00300 01/12/21 5 parts for Emergency Repairs 13.74  1-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 40 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
21-00300 01/12/21 6 Parts for Emergency Repairs 32.77  1-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 41 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
46.51
05/26/21  BARRE025 BARRETTA PLUMBING INC. 1784 PINE AVE
21-03302 04/29/21 1 111 W ELMER ST EMERGENCY 425.00  T-18-00-289-0000-80300 Budget Aprv 267 1
NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING
21-03302 04/29/21 2 111 W ELMER ST EMERGENCY 5,465.00  T7-18-00-289-0000-80300 Budget Aprv 268 1
NON-DEPT - (DP REHAB REVOLVING
5,890.00
05/26/21 ~ BELTRO15 BELTRAN, DANIEL WATER UTILITY
21-03456 05/04/21 1 safety Shoe Allowance 2021 109.99  1-07-55-502-8006-53033 Budget Aprv 304 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
109.99
05/26/21 BENSPOOS BEN'S PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LL 3109 N. MILL ROAD
21-00252 01/12/21 1 HEATING SERVICE 4/21/21 359.00  1-05-55-502-9003-53018 Budget Aprv 38 1
DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
359.00
05/26/21  BLAZEQOS BLAZE EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT LLC 715 OLD SHORE RD.
21-02273 03/24/21 1 76 Aerial PM 1,400.00 1-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Apry 133 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
1,400.00
05/26/21  BLOCKOOS TELESYSTEM BLOCK LINE SYSTEMS
21-03557 05/07/21 1 TELEPHONE & EQUIP. CHARGES 8,014.12  1-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget Aprv - 392 1
TELEPHONE
277.26  1-01-29-390-4501-24998 Budget 2
LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
93.62  G-02-57-881-2021-45427 Budget 3
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2021 TELEPHONE
532.92  1-07-55-502-8004-53011 Budget 4
OPERATION/SUPERVISION - TELEPHONE
68.42  1-07-55-502-8011-53011 Budget 5
UTILITY CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE
882.32  1-07-55-502-8014-53011 Budget 6
SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE
68.42  1-09-55-502-7005-53011 Budget 7
SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE
21-03557 05/07/21 2 ELE ACCT 835.39  1-05-55-502-9001-53011 Budget Aprv 393 1

GENERATION - TELEPHONE



May 21, 2021

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 4

MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL

11:51 AM Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
21-03557 05/07/21 3 ELE ACCT 811.39  1-05-55-502-9003-53011 Budget Aprv 394 1
DIST DIV - TELEPHONE
21-03557 05/07/21 4 ELE ACCT 165.64  1-05-55-502-9006-53011 Budget Aprv 395 1
ADMIN/ACCT - TELEPHONE
21-03557 05/07/21 5 ELE ACCT 176.44  1-05-55-502-9004-53011 Budget Aprv 396 1
CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - TELEPHONE
21-03557 05/07/21 6 Cop 76.82  G-12-60-800-7545-21471 Budget Aprv 397 1
(DP 45TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
12,002.76
05/26/21  BOYSGOOS BOYS & GIRLS CLUB 560 CRYSTAL AVE
20-00044 01/03/20 5 CDBG GRANT FUNDS FOR BOYS & 2,061.31  G-12-60-800-7545-20967 Budget Aprv 11
CDP 45TH YEAR - BOYS & GIRLS CLUB VLD
2,061.31
05/26/21  BREWI030 BREWIN FLOORING LLC 516 MAIN RD
21-02524 03/31/21 1 FRONT OFFICE NEW CARPET TILE 4,948.00  1-05-55-502-9003-53018 Budget Aprv 147 1
DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
4,948.00
05/26/21 ~ CAMPBO10 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO, LLC PO BOX 7588
21-00363 01/14/21 1 Emerg Vehicle Parts & Repairs 183.28  1-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv &2 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
183.28
05/26/21  CANONOOS CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC 12379 COLLECTION CENTER DR
21-00124 01/07/21 9 SERVICE CONTRACT FOR 5/21 138.42  1-01-20-165-1109-23028 Budget Aprv 29 1
ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
21-00124 01/07/21 10 MODEL SCEXP2 SERIAL 5/21 48,40  1-01-20-165-1109-23028 Budget Aprv 30 1
ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
186.82
05/26/21  CARMEO65 CARMEN JULIA NEGRON 1311 W ALOF ST APT 808
21-03595 05/11/21 1 ELECTRIC REFUND 18.66  1-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 4341
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
18.66
05/26/21 ~ CARO012 - CAROLLA BROS.LANDSCAPING, INC. DBA D&R LANDSCAPING INC.
21-00168 01/08/21 2 water utility-lawn maintenance 805.30  1-05-55-502-9006-53026 Budget aprv - 31 1
ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS
805.30
05/26/21  CASA0010 CASA OF CUMBERLAND GLOUCESTER SALEM :COUNTIES. INC
20-00045 01/03/20 1 CDBG GRANT FUNDS FOR COURT 4,562.48  G-12-60-800-7545-20970 Budget Aprv 2 1
CDP 45TH YEAR - CASA OF CUMERLAND COUNTY
4,562.48
05/26/21 - CATER025 CATERINA SUPPLY-INC. 1271 GLASSBORO .RD
21-01278 02/11/21 4 LINER FOR 1" POLY CTS TUBING 575.00  1-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget aprv - 941
: ) MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
21-02257 03/23/21 1 A-411 MUELLER POST HYDRANT, 15,496.00  1-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv 132 1



May 21, 2021 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 5
11:51 Au Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Chack No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
21-02410 03/26/21 1 H10283N, 2" CURB VALVE, 2,512.50  1-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv 142
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
21-02410 03/26/21 2 H15428N, 2" MALE COUPLING 1,973.40  1-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Apry 143
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
21-02410 03/26/21 3 HI545IN, 2" FEMALE COUPLING 68.09  1-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv 144
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
21-03469 05/04/21 1 COPPER PIPE 1" TYPE K, SOFT 2,196.00  1-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv 312
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
21-03469 05/04/21 2 MEGALUG SERIES 1100 MJ 960.00  1-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv 313
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
21-03564 05/10/21 1 1" REHAU (PEXa) BLUE TUBING 1,350.00  1-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv 407
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
25,130.99
05/26/21 - CEILI005 CEILINGS FLOORS AND MORE LLC 50 MORRIS DRIVE
20-06690 08/10/20 8 SAME PROJECT 5,000.00  T-23-00-000-0000-85702 Budget Aprv 6
AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P
5,000.00
05/26/21  CEMTEQL0 CEMTEK SYSTEMS INC 1750 BRIELLE AVE
21-00495 01/14/21 1 VARIOUS PARTS/CONTROLS UN #11 6,000.00  1-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 61
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
21-00495 05/14/21 2 VARIOUS PARTS/CONTROLS UN #11 0.11  1-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 62
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
21-00496 01/14/21 1 VARTOUS PART/CONTROL CLAYVILLE 6,000.00  1-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 63
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
21-00496 05/14/21 2 VARTOUS PART/CONTROL CLAYVILLE 20,18 1-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 64
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
12,020.29
05/26/21  CHAPMOL0 CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC 6740 BLACK HORSE PIKE
21-00061 01/06/21 16 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 103.70  1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Apry 25
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
103.70
05/26/21  CHARLOOS CHARLES MARANDINO LLC PO BOX 20
20-07849 01/11/21 5 RESURFACING OF LANDIS AVE. 136,997.16  G-02-56-800-2020-66900 Budget Aprv 9
NJDOT LANDIS AVE, PH 0 (MAIN TO MYRTLE)
136,997.16
05/26/21 - CHELS005 CHELSEA DELVALLE 800 N 3RD ST-APT 2
21-03596 05/11/21 1 ELECTRIC REFUND 1.44  1-05-99-900-0000-00024 Budget Aprv 435
CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
1.4
05/26/21  CHEMLOOS TRUGREEN CHEMLAWN 1250 IMPERTAL WAY
21-02392 03/26/21 1 vegetation control-Romano fiel 446,25  1-01-28-370-3009-23026 Budget Aprv 139
RECREATION - MAINT OF GROUNDS
21-02392 03/26/21 5 vegetation control-Romano fiel 287.72  1-01-28-370-3009-23026 Budget Aprv 140
RECREATION - MAINT OF GROUNDS
21-02392 03/26/21 6 VINELAND - ROMANO 287.72  1-01-28-370-3009-23026 Budget Aprv 141

RECREATION - MAINT OF GROUNDS



May 21, 2021 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 6
11:51 AM Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
1,021.69
05/26/21 - CINTAOL0 -CINTAS -FIRST AID & SAFETY LOC-#B1N
21-03540 05/07/21 1 FIRST AID ITEMS NEEDED FOR 41.86  1-01-26-290-3006-23007 Budget Aprv 389
STREETS AND ROADS - SAFETY MATERIALS & S
41.86
05/26/21 - €ITY0005 CITY OF BRIDGETON CITY HALL ANNEX
21-03821 05/19/21 1 HOME FUNDING REQUEST FOR 21,260.00  G-12-60-803-7726-20390 Budget Aprv 520
CDP - HOME 26TH YEAR - REHAB BRIDGETON
21,260.00
05/26/21 ~COMCAO20 COMCAST HOLDINGS CORP. PO BOX 37601
21-03632 05/11/21 1 TELEPHONE EQUIP. AND CHARGES 4,040.77  1-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget Aprv 464
TELEPHONE
139.80  1-01-29-390-4501-24998 Budget
LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
47.20  G-02-57-881-2021-45427 Budget
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2021 TELEPHONE
268.70  1-07-55-502-8004-53011 Budget
OPERATION/SUPERVISION - TELEPHONE
34,50 1-07-55-502-8011-53011 Budget
UTILITY CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE
444,87 1-07-55-502-8014-53011 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE
34,50 1-09-55-502-7005-53011 Budget
SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE
21-03632 05/11/21 2 ELE ACCT 421.21  1-05-55-502-9001-53011 Budget Aprv 465
GENERATION - TELEPHONE
21-03632 05/11/21 3 ELE ACCT 429.08  1-05-55-502-9003-53011 Budget Aprv 466
DIST DIV - TELEPHONE
21-03632 05/11/21 4 ELE ACCT 83.52  1-05-55-502-9006-53011 Budget Aprv 467
ADMIN/ACCT - TELEPHONE
21-03632 05/11/21 5 ELE ACCT 68.99  1-05-55-502-9004-53011 Budget Aprv 468
CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - TELEPHONE
21-03632 05/11/21 6 Cpp 38.73  G-12-60-800-7545-21471 Budget Aprv 469
CDP 45TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
6,051.87
05/26/21 COMCAO30 COMCAST HOLDINGS CORP. PO BOX 70219
21-03590 05/10/21 1 COST FOR ADDITIONALCOPPERLINES 410.83  1-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget Aprv - 424
TELEPHONE
14.21  1-01-29-390-4501-24998 Budget
LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
4.80 G-02-57-881-2020-45427 Budget
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2020 TELEPHONE
27.32  1-07-55-502-8004-53011 Budget
OPERATION/SUPERVISION - TELEPHONE
3.51  1-07-55-502-8011-53011 Budget
UTILITY CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE
45.23  1-07-55-502-8014-53011 Budget

SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE
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CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 7

11:51 Am Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

21-03590 05/10/21
21-03590 05/10/21
21-03590 05/10/21
21-03590 05/10/21
21-03590 05/10/21
21-03734 05/17/21

21-03734 05/17/21
21-03734 05/17/21
21-03734 05/17/21
21-03734 05/17/21
21-03734 05/17/21

05/26/21

21-03651 05/13/21

05/26/21

21-03379 04/30/21
21-03379 04/30/21

05/26/21

21-03491 05/05/21

2 ELE ACCT
3 ELE ACCT
4 ELE ACCT
5 ELE ACCT
6 CoP

1 COST FOR ADDITIONAL COPPER

2 ELE ACCT
3 ELE ACCT
4 ELE ACCT
5 ELE ACCT

6 Cop

1,190.19

CONNEOL0 CONNELL CONSULTING LLC
1 REGISTRATION FEE OPRA SEMINAR

298.00

CORBIO05. CORBI ‘PRINTING .CO DBA
1 Municipal Record Services

2 Municipal Record Services

458.00

3.51
42.82
41.59
10.52

7.01

3.95

383.85
13.28

4.48
25.53

3.28
42.26

3.28
40.01
38.86

9.83

6.55

3.68

298.00

420.00
38.00

CUMBEQLS CUMBERLAND COUNTY CLERK OFFICE

1 2139 E.CHESTNUT AVE#32

25.00

1-09-55-502-7005-53011 Budget
SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE

1-05-55-502-9001-53011 Budget
GENERATION - TELEPHONE
1-05-55-502-9003-53011 Budget
DIST DIV - TELEPHONE
1-05-55-502-9006-53011 Budget
ADMIN/ACCT - TELEPHONE
1-05-55-502-9004-53011 Budget

CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - TELEPHONE
G-12-60-800-7545-21471 Budget
CDP 45TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

1-01-31-440-0000-23011 Budget
TELEPHONE
1-01-29-390-4501-24998 Budget

LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
G-02-57-881-2021-45427 Budget

UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2021 TELEPHONE
1-07-55-502-8004-53011 Budget
OPERATION/SUPERVISION - TELEPHONE
1-07-55-502-8011-53011 Budget
UTILITY CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE
1-07-55-502-8014-53011 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE
1-09-55-502-7005-53011 Budget

SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE

1-05-55-502-9001-53011 Budget
GENERATION - TELEPHONE
1-05-55-502-9003-53011 Budget
DIST DIV - TELEPHONE
1-05-55-502-9006~53011 Budget
ADMIN/ACCT - TELEPHONE
1-05-55-502-9004-53011 Budget

CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - TELEPHONE
G-12-60-800-7545-21471 Budget
CDP 45TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

257 OAK RIDGE RD

1-01-25-240-2502-23042 Budget
POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAINING
MUNICIPAL RECORD SERVICE
1-01-43-490-2701-23015 Budget

COURT OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
1-01-43-490-2701-23015 Budget
COURT OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES

CT HOUSE CELESTE M. RILEY,:(TY
T-19-00-290-0000-80404 Budget

Aprv
Aprv
Apry
Aprv
Aprv

Aprv

Aprv
Aprv
Aprv
Apry

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

425
426
427
428
429
500

501
502
503
504
505

472

276
277

320



May 21, 2021

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 8

11:51 aM Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check